# N/6000009769

Office Use Only



500289881085

09/08/16--01032--008 \*\*87.50

16 OCT -4 AM 8: 32

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

W16-063447

10/05/16



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 14, 2016

JEANNE HOULTON 5370 62ND AVE. SOUTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33715

SUBJECT: ICHIYO SCHOOL OF IKEBANA - FLORIDA CHAPTER, INC

Ref. Number: W16000063447

We have received your document for ICHIYO SCHOOL OF IKEBANA - FLORIDA CHAPTER, INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. We ask that you type or carefully print the information in the appropriate blocks.

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 616A00019565

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

JBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORPO	RATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)	
iclosed is an original an	d one (1) copy of the Arti	cles of Incorporation and	a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM: _	leanne Houlton	e (Printed or typed)	-	
	5370 62nd Avenue S.	- (		

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

St. Petersburg , Florida 33715

727 864 1478

houlton2@gmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Address

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME Ichiyo School of Ikebana - Florida Chapter, Inc The name of the corporation shall be:					91.710 SS
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			007	22
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if different is:	+	955 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155
5370	62nd Avenue S.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u> </u>	25.4E
St. Pe	etersburg, Fl 33715			ထ္	STAT
	<del>-</del>			3	ATE
					Skoll
The purpose for	PURPOSE to proper which the corporation is organized is: ana and to develop and spread the Ichiyo style		and cooperation among the members		
meetings, clas	ses, workshops, demonstrations and other ed	ucational events.			
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner see attachment on last p		ctors are elected and appointed:		_
	see attachment on last p	age			
ARTICLE V	see attachment on last p  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Jeanne Houlton	oage ors	Ipek Ceyhan, Treasurer		
ARTICLE V  Name and Titl	see attachment on last p  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Jeanne Houlton	oage ORS  Name and Title			
ARTICLE V  Name and Titl	see attachment on last p  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Jeanne Houlton e:	oage ors	Ipek Ceyhan, Treasurer		
ARTICLE V  Name and Titl	See attachment on last p  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  Jeanne Houlton e:  President and Vice President	oage ORS  Name and Title	Ipek Ceyhan, Treasurer 100 4th Ave S. #111		
ARTICLE V  Name and Titl  Address	Jeanne Houlton e: President and Vice President  5370 62nd Ave S.  St. Petersburg , Fl 33715  Eileen Rossi, Recording Secretary	oage  ORS  Name and Title Address:	Ipek Ceyhan, Treasurer 100 4th Ave S. #111 St. Petersburg, FL 33701		
ARTICLE V  Name and Titl  Address  Name and Titl	Jeanne Houlton e: President and Vice President  5370 62nd Ave S.  St. Petersburg , Fl 33715  Eileen Rossi, Recording Secretary	ORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Ipek Ceyhan, Treasurer 100 4th Ave S. #111		
ARTICLE V  Name and Titl  Address	Jeanne Houlton e: President and Vice President  5370 62nd Ave S. St. Petersburg , Fl 33715  Eileen Rossi, Recording Secretary e:	oage  ORS  Name and Title Address:	Ipek Ceyhan, Treasurer 100 4th Ave S. #111 St. Petersburg, FL 33701		
ARTICLE V  Name and Titl  Address  Name and Titl  Address	Jeanne Houlton e: President and Vice President  5370 62nd Ave S. St. Petersburg , Fl 33715  Eileen Rossi , Recording Secretary e: 7600 Bayshore Dr #902 A  Treasure Island, Fl 33706  Kathy La Duke, Corresponding Secretary	ORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	Ipek Ceyhan, Treasurer  100 4th Ave S. #111  St. Petersburg, FL 33701		
Address  Name and Titl	Jeanne Houlton e: President and Vice President  5370 62nd Ave S. St. Petersburg , Fl 33715  Eileen Rossi , Recording Secretary e: 7600 Bayshore Dr #902 A  Treasure Island, Fl 33706  Kathy La Duke, Corresponding Secretary	ORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	Ipek Ceyhan, Treasurer 100 4th Ave S. #111 St. Petersburg, FL 33701		

. Name and Title:_	Name and Title:		
Address _	Address:	_	
_			
Name and Title:_	Name and Title:		
Address	Address:		
_		<del>-</del>	
	REGISTERED AGENT   lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:   Jeanne Houlton		
Name: Address:	5370 62nd Ave S.		<u> </u>
Address.	St. Petersburg, Florida 33715	16 OCT	SECRE
	INCORPORATOR	<del>-</del>	FILE TARY OF CO
The <u>name and ad</u>	Idress of the Incorporator is:  Jeanne Houlton		ည်ရှင်
Name:		ထဲ	OF STATE
Address:	5370 62nd Ave S.	32	TOPE TOPE
	St. Petersburg, Fl 33715		S
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) late is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 9	90 busin	ess days
	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no tive date on the Department of State's records.	t be liste	d as the
	med as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the pla familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	ıce desig	nated in this
	Required Signature of Registered Agent Da	2016	
Required Signature of Registered Agent Date			
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information sub at of State constitutes a third degree felony as proyided for in s.817.155, F.S.	mitted in	n a document
October!			
	Required Signature of Incorporator Da	ate	

Ichiyo School of Ikebana- Florida Chapter, Inc

attachment

### Article IV

The president of the chapter must hold a Master's Degree of the Ichiyo School and is assigned to the position by the Iemoto (Headmaster) for a two year term. The president can be reappointed for subsequent terms. The president is responsible for appointing officers and committee chairpersons. The term of office is two years and officers can serve subsequent terms.